Michigan Electrical Employees' Pension Fund

Administered by Wilson-McShane Corporation Bloomington, Minnesota • Duluth, Minnesota



Fund Office 3001 Metro Drive - Suite 500 Bloomington, MN 55425

Phone: (855) 633-4584 www.michiganelectrical.org

May 2023

Dear Participant:

After careful consideration, the Trustees are pleased to announce, effective June 1, 2023, Wilson-McShane Corporation (WMC) will take over as the third party administrator for the Michigan Electrical Employees' Pension Fund (Fund).

WMC was founded in 1969 and provides stable, high-quality, and responsible third-party administration services solely to Taft-Hartley benefit funds like our Fund. Today WMC employs over 360 professionals and serves over 100 Taft-Hartley funds throughout the United States.

We feel this change will provide superior customer service in a cost-effective manner. Be on the lookout for future information regarding obtaining access to the Fund's new participant portal where you will be able to find up to date information regarding your benefits.

The day to day operations of the Fund will be administered from WMC's office in Duluth, Minnesota, at the address listed below, and will be serviced by a number of talented employees who will be knowledgeable about the Fund and your benefits.

Michigan Electrical Employees' Pension Fund 2002 London Rd., Suite 300 Duluth, MN 55812 Toll Free: (855) 633-4584

Fax: (218) 728-4773

Website: www.michiganelectrical.org

Wilson-McShane's version of the above listed phone number and website will be live starting June 1, 2023

Please Note – We do not anticipate any changes to your benefits as a result of the change in the third party administrator.

Starting June 1, 2023, all participant communication and correspondence regarding the Fund should be directed to the Duluth Office at the address provided above.

Please do not hesitate to contact Wilson-McShane Corporation with any questions or concerns you may have at (855) 633-4584.

Sincerely,

Board of Trustees Michigan Electrical Employees' Pension Fund